
1ST INTERNATIONAL CIRCUIT PHOTO BOKEH 2022 

GEORGIA – UNITED ARAB EMIRATES – COTE D’IVOIRE 

FIAP 2022/249-251 / PSA 2022-241 / GPU L220076 / APG 02/2022 /  IAAP 2022/092-094 / SBCF 2022/01 / ICPC 2022/01 

 

APG Green Badge for the Best Author of the circuit: Fadhel Almutaghawi, Bahrain 
 

Circuit Chairman Choice Gold Medal: Beata Rosik, Rebublic of Ireland, Selkie 
 

Special DIPLOMA&PLAQUETTE for Group: 

I PLACE - The Photographic Society of Taipei (Taiwan)  

II PLACE - IIG (India International Group) (India) 

III PLACE - Photography Voyagers (Turkey) 

 

1st International salon Georgia Bokeh 2022 

PRIZE WINNERS: 

 
FIAP Blue Badge for the Best Author of the salon: Fadhel Almutaghawi, Bahrain 

 

Salon Chairman Choice Gold Medal: Mahmood Aljabri, Oman BLUE EYES 
 

Section A - Open Color: 

1 H W Chan Hong Kong BIRD SNAKE WAR 22 FIAP Gold medal 

2 Yu Ling Ho Taiwan SHARING FOOD PSA Gold medal 

3 Ngoc Binh Nguyen VietNam CHON GIONG LUA GPU Gold medal 

4 Edwin Setiabudi Indonesia ON FIRE Salon Gold medal 

5 Chin Shih Lo Taiwan CROSS COUNTRY BOKEH Gold medal 

6 Amal Alameer Saudi Arabia THANK YOU Salon Silver medal 

7 Kim Yiang Chng Singapore FLOATING NET 2 BOKEH Silver medal 

8 Wei Chang Kuo Taiwan JOY IAAP Silver Medal 

9 Rene Bleys Belgium BETI Salon Bronze medal 

10 Manfred Kluger Germany SPRINGTIME-2 BOKEH Bronze medal 

11 Hai Vu VietNam SAC MAU TU LE FIAP HM ribbon 

12 Kin Keong Fu Macau SETUP THE FISHING NET FIAP HM ribbon 

13 Debojyoti Ghosh India FOCUSED PSA HM ribbon 

14 Zorian Lishchynsky Ukraine LONELINESS PSA HM ribbon 

15 Youlun Wu Taiwan CONFRONTATION GPU HM ribbon 

16 Abhishek Mondal India NATURAL BEAUTY IAAP HM ribbon 

17 Barbara Jenkin England TULIP HEAVEN IAAP HM ribbon 

18 Mei-Chen Tsai Taiwan RHYTHMIC GYMNAST 1 PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

19 Mehmet Gokyigit Cyprus BLUE CITY PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

20 Danh Do Trong VietNam KNITTING NETS PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

21 Chen-I Judy Kuo Taiwan ROOSTER FIGHTING PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

22 Hsin-Chi Chan Taiwan JAVELIN THROW PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

23 Kjersti Holst Norway FRIENDS ON A MORNING WALK PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

24 Zahra Alkhawaher Saudi Arabia BLUE EYES  salon diploma 

25 Dianna Chan Hong Kong ROWING IN WATER FLOWERS salon diploma 



26 Fatma Gokmen Turkey GRANDFATHER salon diploma 

27 Paul Gudendorf Luxembourg PATROUILLE SUISSE salon diploma 

28 Cherry Liya Lin Australia BULLFIGHT salon diploma 

29 Joachim Schmitt Germany MUECKE 01 salon diploma 

30 Alahattin Kanlioglu Turkey MYANMAR408 salon diploma 

31 Wendy Allard England FIGHTING SPIRIT  salon diploma 

32 Fadhel Almutaghawi Bahrain MY ANGEL salon diploma 

33 Triono Adisuroso Indonesia FAMILY PRAYERS salon diploma 

34 Hsiu-Ying Chang Taiwan INDONESIA 11 salon diploma 

 

Section B - Open Monochrome: 

1 Star Lai Taiwan CARRY THE CHILD FIAP Gold medal 

2 Ngoc Binh Nguyen VietNam VUI NGAY MUA PSA Gold medal 

3 Debojyoti Ghosh India HAPPY SOULS Salon Gold medal 

4 Marie-Laure Stone England PEAKY BLINDER STYLE BOKEH Gold medal 

5 Istvan Kerekes Hungary MARAMURESAN TALE GPU Silver medal 

6 Ravindra Eaga India PLAYING GOAT Salon Silver medal 

7 Alahattin Kanlioglu Turkey MYANMAR220 BOKEH Silver medal  

8 Jan-Thomas Stake Sweden STRIPES 5656 Salon Bronze medal 

9 Sutirtha Gayen India AGREEABLE FRIEND BOKEH Bronze medal 

10 Maria Vogiatzaki Greece COFFEE IS READY IAAP Bronze medal 

11 Fadhel Almutaghawi Bahrain BAHRAINI POTTER FIAP HM ribbon 

12 Dianna Chan Hong Kong DILIGENT WORKER FIAP HM ribbon 

13 Hsiu-Ying Chang Taiwan GUARD  PSA HM ribbon 

14 Yichi Wang China WAVERIDER PSA HM ribbon 

15 Jarmo Mantykangas Finland BIG WHEELER 1084 GPU HM ribbon 

16 Cherry Liya Lin Australia SURFING 3 IAAP HM ribbon 

17 David Wheeler England MARTHA BY THE OVEN IAAP HM ribbon 

18 Triono Adisuroso Indonesia READING QURAN PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

19 H W Chan Hong Kong LINES IMAGES M38 PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

20 Danh Do Trong VietNam TRADITIONAL BRUSH PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

21 Zahra Alkhawaher Saudi Arabia FRECKLE GIRL PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

22 Fabio Dornelles Brazil ARCHES JUMP PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

23 John Chapman Australia CAMELS DESCENDING Salon diploma 

24 Anzhelina Nadiezda Ukraine UKRAINE 2022 Salon diploma 

25 Amani Alqahtani Saudi Arabia HUMMER WOMEN Salon diploma 

26 Hsun Mou Chen Taiwan HOPE Salon diploma 

27 Roald Synnevaag Norway ROY BIRGER 2 Salon diploma 

28 Chin Shih Lo Taiwan WHITE HORSE Salon diploma 

29 Yunsheng He China QINGJIANG MORNING CATCH Salon diploma 

30 Fausto Meini Italy IL PASTORE EREMITA Salon diploma 

31 Tzu-Chieh You Taiwan CHINA 6 Salon diploma 

32 Tomasz Okoniewski Poland ON THE HEIGHT Salon diploma 

33 Kim Yiang Chng Singapore FISHERMAN 1 Salon diploma 

 

Section C – Photo Travel: 

1 Eugenio Fieni Italy NENET LIFE 21.13 FIAP Gold medal 

2 Chai Chen  Tsai Taiwan PLAY FOOTBALL PSA Gold medal 



3 Amani Alqahtani Saudi Arabia CONTENTMENT Salon Gold medal 

4 Indranil Ghosh Dastidar India A CLOUDY MORNING BOKEH Gold medal 

5 Marcin Bawiec Poland DOLOMITES IAAP Gold medal 

6 Van Duong Nguyen VietNam LE HOI CAU BUN Salon Silver medal 

7 Maria Adriani Indonesia MELASTI UNGGASAN BOKEH Silver medal 

8 Youlun Wu Taiwan BUSY PORT Salon Bronze medal 

9 Tomasz Okoniewski Poland KORCZYNA AND THE WAY OF THE CROSS BOKEH Bronze medal 

10 Chi Fun Fanny Ng Hong Kong SUNRISE OVER BAGAN FIAP HM ribbon 

11 Volker Meinberg Germany PORT LOCKROY 32 FIAP HM ribbon 

12 Kurt Strohmeier Austria HAMNOY PSA HM ribbon 

13 Joachim Schmitt Germany KOLOSSEUM PSA HM ribbon 

14 Charles Ashton England GOLDEN LONDON GPU HM ribbon 

15 Chiou Jyu Liou Taiwan BURN IAAP HM ribbon 

16 Wolfgang Habringer Austria OIA 88 IAAP HM ribbon 

17 Ching Ching Chan Hong Kong PIECES OF PEACE 001 PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

18 Vladimir Karamazov Bulgaria THE HAND OF THE SUN PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

19 Akhilesh Balachandder India AERIAL VIEW OF DUBAI 1 PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

20 Fausto Meini Italy TRAMONTO AL FARO PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

21 Hai Vu VietNam RUOC RONG VE BEN PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

22 Dianna Chan Hong Kong PHUKET VEGETARIAN FESTIVAL PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

23 Lee Eng Tan Singapore PACU JAWI 18 Salon diploma 

24 Dr. Pankaj Sharma India SPLASH OF COLOUR Salon diploma 

25 Amal Alameer Saudi Arabia FASS Salon diploma 

26 Ravindra Eaga India PRABALU Salon diploma 

27 Mohammed Rimon England TRADITIONAL RATH WORSHIP. Salon diploma 

28 Janez Kramar Slovenia NEAR YAZD Salon diploma 

29 Vincenzo Di Panfilo Italy PYRES Salon diploma 

30 Mahmood Aljabri Oman SOUQ Salon diploma 

31 Sudhir Saxena India THE NAUGHTY ONE Salon diploma 

32 Ka Chon Chiang Macau GOLDEN DRAGON Salon diploma 

33 H W Chan Hong Kong AIRPORT SNAP 14 Salon diploma 

 

1st International salon United Arab Emirates 2022 

PRIZE WINNERS: 

 
FIAP Blue Badge for the Best Author of the salon: Tam Ming, Hong Kong 

 

Salon Chairman Choice Gold Medal: Edwin Setiabudi, Indonesia, ON FIRE 
 

Section A - Open Color: 

1 Fadhel Almutaghawi Bahrain FEW STEPS AWAY FIAP Gold medal 

2 Wendy Allard England FROG IN TULIP PSA Gold medal 

3 Zahra Alkhawaher Saudi Arabia BLUE EYES  GPU Gold medal 

4 Wei Chang Kuo Taiwan JOY Salon Gold medal 

5 Zorian Lishchynsky Ukraine 90° SBCF Gold medal 

6 Tam Ming Hong Kong ENDLESS JOURNEY Salon Silver medal 

7 Hsun Mou Chen Taiwan BRAVE WITHOUT FEAR  SBCF Silver medal 



8 Desi Koncz Hungary SERVE IAAP Silver medal 

9 Thirumalai Ganesh Sheerapathi United Arab Emirates WALK AWAY Salon Bronze medal 

10 Valentina D Alia Italy EAT SBCF Bronze medal 

11 Manasi Roy India PRIYANKA 1858 FIAP HM ribbon 

12 Nina Jonsson Norway HELPFUL PUFFINS FIAP HM ribbon 

13 Mehmet Gokyigit Cyprus BLUE CITY PSA HM ribbon 

14 Marie-Laure Stone England OH MIGHTY HORSE PSA HM ribbon 

15 Debojyoti Ghosh India FOCUSED IAAP HM ribbon 

16 Kerry Boytell Australia FEATHERED FRIENDS IAAP HM ribbon 

17 Hsiu-Ying Chang Taiwan HAWAII 8  GPU HM ribbon 

18 Wolfgang Habringer Austria METEORA 05 PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

19 Lien-chih Chen Taiwan BURSTING PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

20 H W Chan Hong Kong BIRD SNAKE WAR 22 PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

21 Joaquin Salinas D` Anglada Spain  IRINA 5 PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

22 Chin Shih Lo Taiwan CROSS COUNTRY PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

23 Youlun Wu Taiwan MOTHER-DAUGHTER LOVE PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

24 Amani Alqahtani Saudi Arabia DEPARTURE AND ARRIVAL Salon diploma 

25 Subrata Bysack India WONDER IN RAIN Salon diploma 

26 Maurizio Trifilidis Italy VERNAZZA Salon diploma 

27 Darren Pullman England RAINBOW FLATS Salon diploma 

28 Pi Heng Hsiao. Taiwan BASHANG7 Salon diploma 

29 Roald Synnevaag Norway ANGEL Salon diploma 

30 Mohammed Rimon England HORI BOL. Salon diploma 

31 Tomasz Okoniewski Poland COME OUT IN THE WASH Salon diploma 

32 Monika Egerer Germany BLUE ZONE Salon diploma 

33 Tim Sanders England PLEADING HANDS Salon diploma 

34 Robert Klauth France REFRACTION 5 Salon diploma 

 

Section B - Open Monochrome: 

1 Debojyoti Ghosh India HAPPY SOULS FIAP Gold medal 

2 Seamus Byrne Republic of Ireland THE SHOUT  PSA Gold medal 

3 Istvan Kerekes Hungary MARAMURESAN TALE IAAP Gold medal 

4 Jan-Thomas Stake Sweden STRIPES 5656 Salon Gold medal 

5 Cezary Dubiel Poland TUNNEL OF LIGHT SBCF Gold medal 

6 Fikriye Er Turkey FOOTBALL Salon Silver medal 

7 Tam Ming Hong Kong WIND FROST OLD MAN SBCF silver medal 

8 Biagio Salerno Italy SPIRALS Salon Bronze medal 

9 Zahra Alkhawaher Saudi Arabia FRECKLE GIRL SBCF Bronze medal 

10 Triono Adisuroso Indonesia FEELING GRATEFUL FIAP HM ribbon 

11 Star Lai Taiwan CHILD IN WAR FIAP HM ribbon 

12 Rafael Garcia Luna Spain CALEIDO PSA HM ribbon 

13 Massimo Cavalletti Italy IL GIGANTE PSA HM ribbon 

14 Mei-Chen Tsai Taiwan ESCALATOR IAAP HM ribbon 

15 Tzu-Chieh You Taiwan CHINA 6 IAAP HM ribbon 

16 Werner W. Becker Germany LIGHTHOUSE ZERO  PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

17 Alahattin Kanlioglu Turkey MELANCHOLY PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

18 Tomasz Okoniewski Poland ON THE HEIGHT PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

19 David Wheeler England THE ENGINEER PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

20 David Bray England THE LANCASTER BOYS PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 



21 Hsun Mou Chen Taiwan NOT GIVE UP  PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

22 Wolfgang Habringer Austria KOLONNADE 02 Salon diploma 

23 Chiou Jyu Liou Taiwan WAITING Salon diploma 

24 Cherry Liya Lin Australia THROW OFF Salon diploma 

25 Nina Jonsson Norway CLOSE FRIENDS Salon diploma 

26 Amal Alameer Saudi Arabia CUTEST SCHOOLGIRLS Salon diploma 

27 Robert Klauth France CROSSING OF FORKS Salon diploma 

28 Chin Shih Lo Taiwan STRIKE IRON Salon diploma 

29 Sonja Vander Meulen Belgium LITTLE OWL Salon diploma 

30 Fabio Dornelles Brazil ARCHES JUMP Salon diploma 

31 Rob Palmer Egypt TIME PASSING Salon diploma 

32 Robert Lie Indonesia THE CHENGDU SMOKER MAN Salon diploma 

 

Section C – Photo Travel: 

1 Kurt Strohmeier Austria HAMNOY FIAP Gold medal 

2 Amani Alqahtani Saudi Arabia CONTENTMENT PSA Gold medal 

3 Eugenio Fieni Italy NENET LIFE 21.13 Salon Gold medal 

4 Indranil Ghosh Dastidar India A CLOUDY MORNING SBCF Gold medal 

5 Chan Myei Maung Japan FUKUSHIMA TADAMI RIVER BRIDGE IN JAPAN  Salon Silver medal 

6 Janez Kramar Slovenia NEAR YAZD SBCF Silver medal 

7 Hai Vu VietNam HAI CHE Salon Bronze medal 

8 Ming Hsiu Chen Taiwan FOISON0103A SBCF Bronze medal 

9 Laurent Nilles Luxembourg CAMEL RACING II IAAP Bronze medal 

10 Mohammed Rimon England OVER CROWDED TRAIN IN BANGLADESH. FIAP HM ribbon 

11 Volker Meinberg Germany AMUNDSEN SEA ANTARCTICA 21 FIAP HM ribbon 

12 Hsiang Hui Sylvester Wong Malaysia GUILIN TERRANCE 051 PSA HM ribbon 

13 Kin Keong Fu Macau DAY IN MANAROLA PSA HM ribbon 

14 Wolfgang Habringer Austria OIA 88 IAAP HM ribbon 

15 Torhild Hyllseth Norway MONT SAINT MICHEL IAAP HM ribbon 

16 Chin Chen Lin Taiwan TEMPLE FAIR DRAGON DANCE PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

17 Tomasz Okoniewski Poland KORCZYNA AND THE WAY OF THE CROSS PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

18 Yasemin Yayla Turkey CITY SCAPE PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

19 Gottfried Catania Malta CITY OF ARTS AND SCIENCES 20 PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

20 Joachim Schmitt Germany CAFE MIT MUSIK PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

21 Engin Arca Cyprus GREEN PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

22 Akhilesh Balachandder India AERIAL VIEW OF DUBAI 1 Salon diploma 

23 Werner W. Becker Germany TOLEDO Salon diploma 

24 Chiou Jyu Liou Taiwan BURN Salon diploma 

25 Fikriye Er Turkey UCHISAR Salon diploma 

26 Mei-Chen Tsai Taiwan CAPPADOCIA MORNING Salon diploma 

27 Burr Preston USA PAGAN AT SUNRISE HOT AIR BALLOONS Salon diploma 

28 Thirumalai Ganesh Sheerapathi United Arab Emirates MISTICAL NIGHT Salon diploma 

29 Vincenzo Di Panfilo Italy WITCH MOUNTAIN Salon diploma 

30 Maria Adriani Indonesia PULANG SEMBAHYANG Salon diploma 

31 Michel Gilliot Belgium AU TEMPS DES MAHARAJAS Salon diploma 

32 Jyh-Ching Ju Taiwan SUNSHINE BUDDHA Salon diploma 

 

 



1st International salon Cote D’Ivoire Bokeh 2022 

PRIZE WINNERS: 

 
FIAP Blue Badge for the Best Author of the salon: Mehmet Gokyigit, Cyprus 

 

Salon Chairman Choice Gold Medal: Tomasz Okoniewski, Poland, JASMINA 1 
 

Section A - Open Color: 

1 Aleksandr Sinelnikov Ukraine UKRAINE FIAP Gold medal 

2 Ching Ching Chan Hong Kong DEEPLY SINCERE PSA Gold medal 

3 Akaki Kakha Pkhakadze Georgia YELLOW FIG LEAVES Salon Gold medal 

4 Hsiu-Ying Chang Taiwan BENGAL  ICPC Gold medal 

5 Said Al Shuaili Oman BAHREN LIFT  IAAP Gold medal 

6 H W Chan Hong Kong PARK IN RAINING C02 Salon Silver medal 

7 Mehmet Gokyigit Cyprus BLUE CITY ICPC Silver medal 

8 Thirumalai Ganesh Sheerapathi United Arab Emirates DEVOTIONAL GPU Bronze medal 

9 Fadhel Almutaghawi Bahrain SILENCE TELLS A LOT Salon Bronze medal 

10 Ahter Atakan Turkey HERD AND SHEPHERD ICPC Bronze medal 

11 Rene Bleys Belgium BETI FIAP HM ribbon 

12 Maria Vogiatzaki Greece MY COFFEESHOP FIAP HM ribbon 

13 Manu Reghurajan United Arab Emirates BEE AND WASPS PSA HM ribbon 

14 Ovi D Pop Romania REMEMBER 96 YEARS PSA HM ribbon 

15 Luciano Cardonati Italy L'UOMO RAGNO GPU HM ribbon 

16 Zhendong Wu China BLACK GOLD IAAP HM ribbon 

17 Mahmood Aljabri Oman BLUE EYES IAAP HM ribbon 

18 Rene Kuipers Netherlands TOUCH PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

19 Lien-chih Chen Taiwan BURSTING PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

20 Anzhelina Nadiezda Ukraine PORTRAIT WITH THE SON PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

21 Anatolie Poiata Moldova GIRL WITH CHICKEN PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

22 Istvan Kerekes Hungary FATE PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

23 Burr Preston USA EMPEROR PENGUIN PARENTS WITH CHICK Salon diploma 

24 Michel Gilliot Belgium BAIE DE SOMME 1 Salon diploma 

25 Jayesh Surendran United Arab Emirates POSITIVE VIBES Salon diploma 

26 Van Duong Nguyen VietNam HANH PHUC TUOI GIA Salon diploma 

27 Vladimir Karamazov Bulgaria BRUTAL TIME Salon diploma 

28 Seamus Byrne Republic of Ireland PRINCESS DREAM  Salon diploma 

29 Nina Jonsson Norway A RARE EXPERIENCE Salon diploma 

30 Youlun Wu Taiwan CONFRONTATION Salon diploma 

31 Ursula Bruder Germany LOFOTEN MOUNTAINS SUNSET 2 Salon diploma 

32 David Wheeler England WATCHING OVER HIM Salon diploma 

33 Feng-Chu Wu Taiwan I WANT TO FLY Salon diploma 

 

Section B - Open Monochrome: 

1 Ching Ching Chan Hong Kong HEAVY BUT HAPPY FIAP Gold medal 

2 Rafael Garcia Luna Spain TOWERS MADRID PSA Gold medal 

3 Massimo Cavalletti Italy IL GIGANTE Salon Gold medal 

4 Tzu-Chieh You Taiwan ETHIOPIA 7 ICPC Gold medal 



5 Akaki Kakha Pkhakadze Georgia RIDER Salon Silver medal 

6 Vladimir Karamazov Bulgaria THE BOY FROM THE MOUNTAIN ICPC Silver medal 

7 H W Chan Hong Kong LINES IMAGES M38 Salon Bronze medal 

8 Mehmet Gokyigit Cyprus DEPOSITING SOAP BARS ICPC Bronze medal 

9 Azim Mehdiyev Azerbaijan CITY LIFE IAAP Bronze medal 

10 Nina Jonsson Norway CLOSE FRIENDS FIAP HM ribbon 

11 Ka Chon Chiang Macau FACE PUNCH FIAP HM ribbon 

12 Tsuei-Fang Lin Taiwan LIN 101 PSA HM ribbon 

13 Roald Synnevaag Norway ROY BIRGER 2 PSA HM ribbon 

14 Biagio Salerno Italy SPIRALS GPU HM ribbon 

15 Ramkumar Meyyappan United Arab Emirates KING FORT IAAP HM ribbon 

16 Kin Keong Fu Macau FOLLOW THE TRADITIONAL IAAP HM ribbon 

17 Jan-Thomas Stake Sweden STRIPES 5656 PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

18 Lien-chih Chen Taiwan BOUNCING PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

19 Donna Hom USA SAND DRAWING AT BEACH PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

20 Thirumalai Ganesh Sheerapathi United Arab Emirates LINE FOLLOWER PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

21 Muhammet Dogantemur Turkey LOVE PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

22 Istvan Kerekes Hungary MARAMURESAN TALE PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

23 Hai Vu VietNam HAN HAN  Salon diploma 

24 Yichi Wang China WAVERIDER Salon diploma 

25 Subhasish Bhandari India PAPERED FACE Salon diploma 

26 Arnab Basu United Arab Emirates TRAVEL FRAME Salon diploma 

27 Hsiu-Ying Chang Taiwan GUARD  Salon diploma 

28 Fikriye Er Turkey WHITE HAT Salon diploma 

29 David Wheeler England WAITING FOR FRIENDS Salon diploma 

30 Triono Adisuroso Indonesia FEELING GRATEFUL Salon diploma 

31 Jiten Phukan India EAT IN STYLE Salon diploma 

32 Bob Chiu USA BUDDHA LAND 2 Salon diploma 

33 Hsien Sen Yang Taiwan DANCE YOURSELF Salon diploma 

 

Section C – Photo Travel: 

1 Thirumalai Ganesh Sheerapathi United Arab Emirates SKYLINE OF DUBAI FIAP Gold medal 

2 Akaki Kakha Pkhakadze Georgia CREAM PSA Gold medal 

3 Fadhel Almutaghawi Bahrain A DAY IN KANG Salon Gold medal 

4 Volker Meinberg Germany AMUNDSEN SEA ANTARCTICA 21 ICPC Gold medal 

5 Tomasz Okoniewski Poland KORCZYNA AND THE WAY OF THE CROSS Salon Silver medal 

6 Akhilesh Balachandder India FLYOVER DUBAI BY TWILGHT ICPC Silver medal 

7 Eugenio Fieni Italy MARIA 22.13 IAAP Silver medal 

8 Youlun Wu Taiwan BUSY PORTER Salon Bronze medal 

9 Chihming Wang Taiwan MORNING ICPC Bronze medal 

10 Kurt Strohmeier Austria HAMNOY FIAP HM ribbon 

11 Laurent Nilles Luxembourg YORDANOVDEN FIAP HM ribbon 

12 Nevra Topalismailoglu Turkey ANCIENT THEATRE PSA HM ribbon 

13 Wen Jye Wang Taiwan ENJOYING THE JOB PSA HM ribbon 

14 Jayesh Surendran United Arab Emirates DUBAI SKYLINE GPU HM ribbon 

15 Donna Hom USA GOLDEN GATE BRIDGE IAAP HM ribbon 

16 Meltem Cavusoglu Turkey ISHAK PASHA PALACE IN TURKEY  IAAP HM ribbon 

17 Hai Vu VietNam KHU DU LịCH MU CANG CHAI PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

18 Joachim Schmitt Germany CAFE MIT MUSIK PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 



19 Amani Alqahtani Saudi Arabia GREENGROCER PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

20 Dr. Pankaj Sharma India IN HER BEAUTIFUL HOME PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

21 Vladimir Karamazov Bulgaria THE HAND OF THE SUN PHOTOBOKEH HM ribbon 

22 Danlei Ye Canada LIVELIHOOD OF IRANIANS20 Salon diploma 

23 Yasemin Yayla Turkey LIFE IN TASKALE Salon diploma 

24 Maria Adriani Indonesia PULANG SEMBAHYANG Salon diploma 

25 Hasan Hulki Muradi Turkey SNOWY DAY IN ISTANBUL Salon diploma 

26 Hsueh Li Pai Taiwan FIR DRAGON Salon diploma 

27 Bob Chiu USA THE WAILING WALL1 Salon diploma 

28 Marcin Bawiec Poland DOLOMITES Salon diploma 

29 Anica Zupunski Serbia CIRCULATION Salon diploma 

30 Janez Kramar Slovenia NEAR YAZD Salon diploma 

31 Balachandder Sk India BLESSINGS 2022-1 Salon diploma 

32 Kader Eryavuz Turkey STREETS OF NEPAL Salon diploma 

 


